
7

21

28

14

29

1

8

22

15

6

20Central Before
School Meeting 8:10

- 8:40

13

27

3

10

24

17

4

11

25

18

5

12

26

19

2

9

23

16

SEPTEMBER  2023
SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

Saturday Session:
Welcome Back!
9am - 11:30am
Lib. Room 101

Parkview Power
Hour Meeting 

11:10 - 12:10

Hillcrest Flex Time
Meeting 

11:10 - 11:43

Central Before
School Meeting

8:10 - 8:40

Hillcrest Flex Time
Meeting 

11:10 - 11:43

CE - Cultural Event
MRC - MultiCultural

Resource Center
located on 1st floor of
the Plaster Student

Union (PSU)

Latinx
Heritage
Month

*All dates subject to change

30

Labor Day

Parkview Power
Hour Meeting 

11:10 - 12:10

Parkview Power
Hour Meeting 

11:10 - 12:10

Central Before
School Meeting

8:10 - 8:40

Hillcrest Flex Time
Meeting 

11:10 - 11:43

Hillcrest Flex Time
Meeting 

11:10 - 11:43

Parkview Power
Hour Meeting 

11:10 - 12:10

CE: Latinx Heritage
Month Speaker

7-8pm PSU Theatre

CE: Night of Bachata
and Salsa

6-8pm PSU Ballroom

Tres Vidas: The Lives
of Three Legendary
Latinas 6-8pm PSU

Theatre Latinx Movie Night 
5-7pm MRC

ACT Test



12

26

19

13

27

20

11

25

18

8

15

29

22

9

16

30

23

10

17

31

24

14

28

21

OCTOBER  2023
SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

Saturday Session:
Seniors: Application

Frenzy
9am - 2:30pm

Lib. 101

SPS Out Staff Day

ACT Test

Parkview Power
Hour Meeting 

11:10 - 12:10

CE - Cultural Event
MRC - MultiCultural

Resource Center
located on 1st floor of
the Plaster Student

Union (PSU)

LGBTQ+
History
Month

*All dates subject to change

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Parkview Power
Hour Meeting 

11:10 - 12:10

Central Before
School Meeting

8:10 - 8:40

Hillcrest Flex Time
Meeting 

11:10 - 11:43

Hillcrest Flex Time
Meeting 

11:10 - 11:43

Central Before
School Meeting

8:10 - 8:40

Parkview Power
Hour Meeting 

11:10 - 12:10

Fayetteville
College Visit

SAC Movie Night 
6-8pm PSU Theatre

Parkview Power
Hour Meeting 

11:10 - 12:10

Central Before
School Meeting

8:10 - 8:40

Hillcrest Flex Time
Meeting 

11:10 - 11:43
College and Career Fair

Hillcrest - 5-7pm

Too Good for Drugs and
Violence Roll Out



2

9

23

16

3

10

24

17

8

22

15

29

5

12

26

19

6

13

27

20

7

14

28

21

4

11

25

18

NOVEMBER  2023
SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

1 Saturday Session: 
9th/10th/11th
Study Habits

9am - 2:00pm
Lib. 101

SPS Staff Day -
Students Off

Parkview Power Hour
Meeting 

11:10 - 12:10

Central Before
School Meeting

8:10 - 8:40

Hillcrest Flex Time
Meeting 

11:10 - 11:43

Parkview Power
Hour Meeting 

11:10 - 12:10

Central Before
School Meeting 8:10

- 8:40

Thanksgiving Holiday - No School

CE - Cultural Event
MRC - MultiCultural

Resource Center
located on 1st floor of
the Plaster Student

Union (PSU)

Native
American
Heritage
Month

*All dates subject to change

30

SPS Staff Day -
Students Off

Hillcrest Flex Time
Meeting 

11:10 - 11:43

Central Before
School Meeting

8:10 - 8:40

Hillcrest Flex Time
Meeting 

11:10 - 11:43

CE: Native American
Heritage Month Speaker -

7-8pm PSU theatre

CE: Native American
Workshop - 5 -7pm E

Ballroom PSU

CE: POWOW 
Greenwood 2-3pm

SPS U
5:30 PM - Glendale

MSU Showcase with
Mentor Megan

I'm First Week - First Generation College Student Week

UB Application
Due 



7

21

28

14

29 30

1

8

22

15

6

20

13

27

3

10

24

17

4

11

25

18

5

12

26

19

2

9

23

16

DECEMBER  2023
SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

Central Before
School Meeting

8:10 - 8:40

Parkview Power
Hour Meeting 

11:10 - 12:10

Hillcrest Flex Time
Meeting 

11:10 - 11:43

Service
Learning/Winter 

Wrap Up
9th-12th

9am-3pm
Location: TBD

ACT Test

CE - Cultural Event
MRC - MultiCultural

Resource Center
located on 1st floor of
the Plaster Student

Union (PSU)

Holiday Break - No School

*All dates subject to change

31

MSU Hockey Game
Jordan Valley Ice Rink

7-9pm



4

11

25

18

5

12

26

19

10

24

17

7

14

28

21

8

15

29

22

9

16

30

23

6

13

27

20

JANUARY  2024
SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

2 3

Saturday Session:
New Participant

Welcome
9am - 12:00 pm

Lib. 101

Parkview Power
Hour Meeting 

11:10 - 12:10

Central Before
School Meeting

8:10 - 8:40

Hillcrest Flex Time
Meeting 

11:10 - 11:43

Parkview Power
Hour Meeting 

11:10 - 12:10

CE - Cultural Event
MRC - MultiCultural

Resource Center
located on 1st floor of
the Plaster Student

Union (PSU)

1

Students Return

ACT Feb.
Registration

deadline

MLK Day; No
School

Holiday Break - No School

ACT Feb. Late
Registration

deadline

*All dates subject to change

31
Central Before
School Meeting

8:10 - 8:40

Saturday Session:
FAFSA Frenzy!

UB Ambassador
Meeting 



1

8

22

15

2

9

23

16

7

21

14

4

11

25

18

5

12

26

19

6

13

27

20

3

10

24

17

FEBRUARY  2024
SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

Parkview Power
Hour Meeting 

11:10 - 12:10
CE- Multicultural

Love Panel
5:00-6:30 @ PSU 

Central Before
School Meeting

8:10 - 8:40

Hillcrest Flex Time
Meeting 

11:10 - 11:43

Parkview Power
Hour Meeting 

11:10 - 12:10

Central Before
School Meeting

8:10 - 8:40

Parkview Power
Hour Meeting 

11:10 - 12:10

CE - Cultural Event
MRC - MultiCultural

Resource Center
located on 1st floor of
the Plaster Student

Union (PSU)

Hillcrest Flex Time
Meeting 

11:10 - 11:43

ACT Test

Central Before
School Meeting

8:10 - 8:40

Parkview Power Hour
Meeting 

11:10 - 12:10
Speaker Night 

7:00-8:00 @ PSU

Hillcrest Flex Time
Meeting 

11:10 - 11:43

Valentine's Day

President's Day;
No School

Black History
Month

*All dates subject to change

28 29

Hillcrest Flex Time
Meeting 

11:10 - 11:43
CE - Canvas

Painting 
5:30-7:00 @ PSU

Central Before
School Meeting

8:10 - 8:40

Hillcrest Flex Time
Meeting 

11:10 - 11:43

UB Ambassador
Meeting 

TRIO Day



7

21

14

1

8

22

15

6

20

13

3

10

24

17

4

11

25

18

5

12

26

19

2

9

23

16

MARCH 2024
SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

Saturday Session:
Juniors: ACT Prep

9am - 1:00pm
Lib. 101

Parkview Power
Hour Meeting 

11:10 - 12:10

CE - Cultural Event
MRC - MultiCultural

Resource Center
located on 1st floor of
the Plaster Student

Union (PSU)

Central Before
School Meeting

8:10 - 8:40
CE- Game Night
6:00 - 8:00 PM

@ MRC

Parkview Power
Hour Meeting 

11:10 - 12:10
CE- Finding Peace

Circle  (Female
only) 3:30-5:00 @

MRC

Hillcrest Flex Time
Meeting 

11:10 - 11:43

Women's
History
Month

SPS Out Staff Day

Spring Break - No School

27 28 29
Central Before
School Meeting

8:10 - 8:40

Hillcrest Flex Time
Meeting 

11:10 - 11:43

*All dates subject to change

30

31Easter Sunday

St. Patrick's Day

Spring College Visit

CE- Women’s
History Month

Speaker 7:00-8:00
@ PSU

SPS U - Hillcrest 5:30

UB Ambassador
Meeting 

CE- Inter Faith Panel 
6:00-7:30 PM @

MRC

College Visit: College
of the Ozark

College Visit: Mizzou



11

25

18

12

26

19

10

24

17

7

14

28

21

8

15

29

22

9

16

30

23

1

13

27

20

APR I L  2024
SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

Parkview Power
Hour Meeting 

11:10 - 12:10

Central Before
School Meeting

8:10 - 8:40

Hillcrest Flex Time
Meeting 

11:10 - 11:43

ACT Test

CE - Cultural Event
MRC - MultiCultural

Resource Center
located on 1st floor of
the Plaster Student

Union (PSU)

SPS Out Staff Day

Hillcrest Flex Time
Meeting 

11:10 - 11:43
CE- Tour of Asia

6:00-8:00 @ MRC

Central Before
School Meeting

8:10 - 8:40

Parkview Power
Hour Meeting 

11:10 - 12:10

MSU College
Tour/Summer Info

Session

*All dates subject to change

National Arab
American

Heritage Month

2 3 4 5 6

Parkview Power
Hour Meeting 

11:10 - 12:10
CE- Speaker

7:00-8:00 @ PSU

Central Before
School Meeting

8:10 - 8:40

Hillcrest Flex Time
Meeting 

11:10 - 11:43

Parkview Power
Hour Meeting 

11:10 - 12:10

UB Ambassador
Meeting 

CE- Rhythm and
Flow 

Fashion show and
Rap showcase

6:30-10:00 @ PSU



9

23

16

10

24

17

8

22

15

29

5

12

26

19

6

13

27

20

7

14

28

21

4

11

25

18

MAY 2024
SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

Parkview Power
Hour Meeting 

11:10 - 12:10

Central Before
School Meeting

8:10 - 8:40

Hillcrest Flex Time
Meeting 

11:10 - 11:43

CE - Cultural Event
MRC - MultiCultural

Resource Center
located on 1st floor of
the Plaster Student

Union (PSU)

1 2 3
Central Before
School Meeting

8:10 - 8:40

Hillcrest Flex Time
Meeting 

11:10 - 11:43

SPS Graduation

Last Day of School
SPS

Jewish
American
Heritage
Month

Asian American
Pacific Islander
Heritage Month

*All dates subject to change

30 31

Decision Day

Saturday Session:
Seniors: Award Letter

Review/Financial
Literacy

9am - 2:00pm
Lib. 101

UB Ambassador
Meeting 

CE- Hidden
Figures Movie
7:00 - 9:00 @

PSU


