CE - Cultural Event MRC - MultiCultural Resource Center located on 1st floor of the Plaster Student Union (PSU) CE - Cultural Event MRC - MultiCultural Resource Center Union (PSU) CE - Cultural Event MRC - MultiCultural Resource Center Union (PSU) CE - Cultural Event MRC - MultiCultural Resource Center Union (PSU) CE - Cultural Event MRC - MultiCultural Resource Center Union (PSU) CE - Cultural Event MRC - MultiCultural Resource Center Union (PSU) CE - Cultural Event MRC - MultiCultural CE - Cultural Event MRC - MultiCultural Resource Center Union (PSU) CE - Cultural Event MRC - MultiCultural MRC - MultiCultural MRC - MultiCultural CE - Cultural Event MRC -

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
		9 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	<b>n n n n n n n n n n</b>	9 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1	2
3	<b>4</b> Labor Day	<b>5</b> Parkview Power Hour Meeting 11:10 - 12:10	<b>6</b> Central Before School Meeting 8:10 - 8:40	<b>7</b> Hillcrest Flex Time Meeting 11:10 - 11:43	8	<b>9</b> Saturday Session: Welcome Back! 9am - 11:30am Lib. Room 101
10	11	<b>12</b> Parkview Power Hour Meeting 11:10 - 12:10	13	<b>14</b> Hillcrest Flex Time Meeting 11:10 - 11:43	15	16
17	18	19 Parkview Power Hour Meeting 11:10 - 12:10 CE: Latinx Heritage Month Speaker 7-8pm PSU Theatre	2 Central Before School Meeting 8:10 - 8:40 CE: Night of Bachata and Salsa 6-8pm PSU Ballroom	<b>21</b> Hillcrest Flex Time Meeting 11:10 - 11:43	22	23 ACT Test
24	25 Tres Vidas: The Lives of Three Legendary Latinas 6-8pm PSU Theatre	<b>26</b> Parkview Power Hour Meeting 11:10 - 12:10	<b>27</b> Central Before School Meeting 8:10 - 8:40	<b>28</b> Hillcrest Flex Time Meeting 11:10 - 11:43 Latinx Movie Night 5-7pm MRC	29	30

## OCTOBER 2023

LGBTQ+ History Month

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
1	2	<b>3</b> Parkview Power Hour Meeting 11:10 – 12:10 College and Career Fair Hillcrest – 5–7pm	<b>4</b> Central Before School Meeting 8:10 - 8:40 SAC Movie Night 6-8pm PSU Theatre	<b>5</b> Hillcrest Flex Time Meeting 11:10 - 11:43	6	7
8	9	<b>10</b> Parkview Power Hour Meeting 11:10 - 12:10	<b>11</b> Central Before School Meeting 8:10 - 8:40	<b>12</b> Hillcrest Flex Time Meeting 11:10 - 11:43	13	<b>14</b> Saturday Session: Seniors: Application Frenzy 9am - 2:30pm Lib. 101
15	16	17	18	<b>19</b> Fayetteville College Visit	20 SPS Out Staff Day	21
22	23 Too Good for Drugs and Violence Roll Out	<b>24</b> Parkview Power Hour Meeting 11:10 – 12:10	<b>25</b> Central Before School Meeting 8:10 - 8:40	<b>26</b> Hillcrest Flex Time Meeting 11:10 - 11:43	27	28 ACT Test
29	30	<b>31</b> Parkview Power Hour Meeting 11:10 - 12:10				

# NOVEMBER 2023

CE - Cultural Event MRC - MultiCultural

Resource Center

located on 1st floor of the Plaster Student

Union (PSU)

Native American Heritage Month

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
			<b>1</b> Central Before School Meeting 8:10 - 8:40	<b>2</b> Hillcrest Flex Time Meeting 11:10 - 11:43	3	4 Saturday Session: 9th/10th/11th Study Habits 9am - 2:00pm Lib. 101 CE: POWOW Greenwood 2-3pm
5	<b>6</b> SPS Staff Day - Students Off	<b>7</b> SPS Staff Day - Students Off	<b>8</b> I'm First Week - Fi	<b>9</b> rst Generation Colleg	10 e Student Week	<b>11</b> MSU Showcase with Mentor Megan
12	13	<b>14</b> Parkview Power Hour Meeting 11:10 – 12:10 CE: Native American Heritage Month Speaker 7-8pm PSU theatre	<b>15</b> Central Before School Meeting 8:10 - 8:40	<b>16</b> Hillcrest Flex Time Meeting 11:10 - 11:43 SPS U 5:30 PM - Glendale	17	18
19	2O	<b>21</b> y - No School	22	23	24	25
26	27	<b>28</b> Parkview Power Hour Meeting 11:10 – 12:10	29 Central Before School Meeting 8:10 - 8:40 CE: Native American Workshop - 5 -7pm E Ballroom PSU	<b>30</b> Hillcrest Flex Time Meeting 11:10 - 11:43 UB Application Due		0 0

## DECEMBER 2023

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	тни	FRI	SAT
			•   •		<b>1</b> MSU Hockey Game Jordan Valley Ice Rink 7-9pm	2 Service Learning/Winter Wrap Up 9th-12th 9am-3pm Location: TBD
3	4	<b>5</b> Parkview Power Hour Meeting 11:10 - 12:10	<b>6</b> Central Before School Meeting 8:10 - 8:40	<b>7</b> Hillcrest Flex Time Meeting 11:10 - 11:43	8	<b>9</b> ACT Test
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30
and the second sec	<b>31</b> Holiday Break - N	lo School				

## JANUARY 2024

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
<u>Holiday Break - N</u>	1 lo School	2	3	<b>4</b> Students Return	<b>5</b> ACT Feb. Registration deadline	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	<b>13</b> Saturday Session: New Participant Welcome 9am - 12:00 pm Lib. 101
14	<b>15</b> MLK Day; No School	16	17	18	<b>19</b> ACT Feb. Late Registration deadline	20 UB Ambassador Meeting
21	22	<b>23</b> Parkview Power Hour Meeting 11:10 - 12:10	<b>24</b> Central Before School Meeting 8:10 - 8:40	<b>25</b> Hillcrest Flex Time Meeting 11:10 - 11:43	26	<b>27</b> Saturday Session: FAFSA Frenzy!
28	29	<b>30</b> Parkview Power Hour Meeting 11:10 – 12:10	<b>31</b> Central Before School Meeting 8:10 - 8:40			

## FEBRUARY 2024 Black

Black History Month

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	тни	FRI	SAT
		- - - - - - - -   0 - - - - - -   0 - - - - -   0 - - - - -   0 - - - - -   0 - - - - -   0 - - - - -   0 - - - - -   0 - - - - -	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<b>1</b> Hillcrest Flex Time Meeting 11:10 - 11:43	2	3
4	5	Parkview Power Hour Meeting 11:10 – 12:10 CE- Multicultural Love Panel 5:00–6:30 @ PSU	<b>7</b> Central Before School Meeting 8:10 - 8:40	<b>8</b> Hillcrest Flex Time Meeting 11:10 - 11:43	9	1O ACT Test
11	12	<b>13</b> Parkview Power Hour Meeting 11:10 - 12:10 Valentine's Day	<b>14</b> Central Before School Meeting 8:10 - 8:40	<b>15</b> Hillcrest Flex Time Meeting 11:10 - 11:43 CE - Canvas Painting 5:30-7:00 @ PSU		17
18	<b>19</b> President's Day; No School	<b>20</b> Parkview Power Hour Meeting 11:10 - 12:10 Speaker Night 7:00-8:00 @ PSU	<b>21</b> Central Before School Meeting 8:10 - 8:40	<b>22</b> Hillcrest Flex Time Meeting 11:10 - 11:43	23	<b>24</b> UB Ambassador Meeting
25	26	<b>27</b> Parkview Power Hour Meeting 11:10 - 12:10	<b>28</b> Central Before School Meeting 8:10 - 8:40 TRIO Day	<b>29</b> Hillcrest Flex Time Meeting 11:10 - 11:43		

## MARCH 2024

Women's History Month

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
	9	9	9 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	9	1	2
3	<b>4</b> Spring College Visit	5 CE- Women's History Month Speaker 7:00-8:00 @ PSU SPS U - Hillcrest 5:30	6	7 College Visit: College of the Ozark CE- Inter Faith Panel 6:00-7:30 PM @ MRC	<b>8</b> SPS Out Staff Day	9
10	11	<b>12</b> College Visit: Mizzou	13	14	15	16
Spring Break – No So	şnool   	   	   	   	   	   
<b>17</b> St. Patrick's Day	18	19 Parkview Power Hour Meeting 11:10 - 12:10 CE- Finding Peace Circle (Female only) 3:30-5:00 @ MRC	20 Central Before School Meeting 8:10 - 8:40 CE- Game Night 6:00 - 8:00 PM @ MRC	<b>21</b> Hillcrest Flex Time Meeting 11:10 - 11:43	22	23 Saturday Session: Juniors: ACT Prep 9am - 1:00pm Lib. 101
24 Easter Sunday <b>31</b>	25	<b>26</b> Parkview Power Hour Meeting 11:10 - 12:10	<b>27</b> Central Before School Meeting 8:10 - 8:40	<b>28</b> Hillcrest Flex Time Meeting 11:10 - 11:43	29	<b>30</b> UB Ambassador Meeting

### APRIL 2024

National Arab American Heritage Month

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	<b>9</b> Parkview Power Hour Meeting 11:10 - 12:10	<b>10</b> Central Before School Meeting 8:10 - 8:40	<b>11</b> Hillcrest Flex Time Meeting 11:10 - 11:43	<b>12</b> CE- Rhythm and Flow Fashion show and Rap showcase 6:30-10:00 @ PSU	13 ACT Test
14	15	<b>16</b> Parkview Power Hour Meeting 11:10 - 12:10 CE- Speaker 7:00-8:00 @ PSU	<b>17</b> Central Before School Meeting 8:10 - 8:40	<b>18</b> Hillcrest Flex Time Meeting 11:10 - 11:43	19	20
21	22	<b>23</b> Parkview Power Hour Meeting 11:10 - 12:10	<b>24</b> Central Before School Meeting 8:10 - 8:40	25 Hillcrest Flex Time Meeting 11:10 - 11:43 CE- Tour of Asia 6:00-8:00 @ MRC	<b>26</b> MSU College Tour/Summer Info Session SPS Out Staff Day	<b>27</b> UB Ambassador Meeting
28	29	<b>30</b> Parkview Power Hour Meeting 11:10 - 12:10		+		

Asian American Jewish MAY 2024 Pacific Islander American Heritage Month Month

CE - Cultural Event MRC - MultiCultural Resource Center located on 1st floor of the Plaster Student Union (PSU)

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
			<b>1</b> Central Before School Meeting 8:10 - 8:40 Decision Day	<b>2</b> Hillcrest Flex Time Meeting 11:10 - 11:43	<b>3</b> CE- Hidden Figures Movie 7:00 - 9:00 @ PSU	<b>4</b> Saturday Session: Seniors: Award Letter Review/Financial Literacy 9am - 2:00pm Lib. 101
5	6	<b>7</b> Parkview Power Hour Meeting 11:10 - 12:10	<b>8</b> Central Before School Meeting 8:10 - 8:40	<b>9</b> Hillcrest Flex Time Meeting 11:10 - 11:43	10	<b>11</b> UB Ambassador Meeting
12	13	14	15	16	17	<b>18</b> SPS Graduation
19	20	21	22	23 Last Day of School SPS	24	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	